

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).117-118/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 23/09/2010 in CA No. 10/2010 & CWP No. 8422/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

VINOD RAJALIWALA Petitioner(s)
VERSUS Respondent(s)
UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 31/01/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjiv Bansal, Adv.
Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K.V. Balakrishnan, Adv.
Mr. Rawat, Adv.
Mr. K.V.Mohan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner states that
petitioner is willing to offer unconditionally a price of
` 50 crores for the property which has been purchased by
respondent No.3 for ` 32 crores. The petitioner submits
that to show his bonafides, he has brought a demand draft
for a sum of ` 10 crores in favour of the Secretary
General of this Court.

Subject to the petitioner depositing the said
amount with the Secretary General of this Court, issue
notice.

Mr. K.V. Mohan, learned counsel appears on caveat
for respondent No.3 and waives further notice. Notice to
others. Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

.....2.

Status quo regarding possession.

The amount deposited shall be invested in a fixed
deposit for a term of six months.

List immediately after three weeks.

(Ravi P. Verma)
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)
Court Master