

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).117-118/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 23/09/2010 in CA No. 10/2010 & CWP No.8422/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

VINOD RAJALIWALA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 28/02/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. B. Chahar,Sr.Adv.
Ms. B. Sunita Rao,Adv.
Mr. Prashant Mishra,Adv.
Ms. Anindita Popli,Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra,Adv.

Mr. Paramjit Singh Patwalia,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Aman Preet Singh,Adv.
Mr. Tushar Bakshi,Adv.
Mr. A. Venagayam Balan,Adv.

(For. R.No.2) Mr. Surender Mann,Adv.

Mr. Ashok Mathur ,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused a letter.

Finally two weeks time is granted for filing rejoinder with no further extension. In the meantime, the petitioner is directed to complete the service on the unserved respondents.

List immediately thereafter.

(O.P. Sharma) (M.S. Negi)
Court Master Court Master