



Two weeks time is granted to respondent No.2 for filing counter.

Respondent No.6 - Board of Industrial and Financial Reconstruction (BIFR) is only a formal party and further notice to Respondent No.6 is dispensed with. It is stated that Respondent No.4-State of Haryana is also a formal party and therefore notice to Respondent No.4 is also dispensed with.

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that Rupees ten crores have already been deposited, to show his bonafides in regard to his claim. The petitioner is directed to deposit another Rupees forty crores within four weeks. Such deposit shall be without prejudice and contention of all parties.

List the matter in the first week of May, 2011.

(O.P. Sharma)

(M.S. Negi)

3

Court Master

Court Master