

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).117-118/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 23/09/2010 in CA No.10/2010 and CWP No.8422/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

VINOD RAJALIWALA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for intervention, permission to place addl. documents and c/d in filing rejoinder affidavit and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 08/09/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.S.Narsimha,Sr.Adv.
 Mr. Sanjiv Bansal,Adv.
 Mr. S.R.Kalkarl,Adv.
 Mr. Karthikay,Adv.
 Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.S.Patwalia,Sr.Adv.
 Mr. Aman Preet Singh Rahi,Adv.
 Mr. Tushar Bakshi,Adv.
 Mr. Anand Chhibar,Adv.for
 Mr. A.Venayagam Balan,Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Pachnanda,Adv.
Mr. Sidhant Goel,Adv.
Mr. Ashok Mathur,Adv.

Mr. Ravindra Bana,Adv.

Mr. Brijender Chahar,Sr.Adv.
Ms. B.Sunita Rao,Adv.
Mr. Prashant Mishra,Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri,Adv.

-2-

Mr. Anupam Lal Das,Adv.
Mr. Surinder Mann,Adv.
Mr. A.B.Singh,Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is stated that the second respondent herein has filed Civil Appeal No.3416 of 2011 against the order of the Division Bench dated 15th December, 2009 which modifies and affirms the order of the Company

Judge dated 23rd September, 2010 allowing its application subject to conditions. It is also stated that Haryana State Industrial Infrastructure Development Corporation Limited has filed a special leave petition seeking leave to challenge the said order dated the 15th December, 2009 i.e. SLP(C)No. 7074

of 2010. We find that the issue involved in those civil appeals will have a bearing on the hearing of this special leave petition.

Hence, list these special leave petitions for further hearing along with Civil Appeal No. 3416 of 2011 and S.L.P.(C)NO. 7074 of 2010 on 20/9/2011.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER

[M.S. NEGI]
COURT MASTER