

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.3

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).117-118/2011

(From the judgment and order dated 23/09/2010 in CA No.10/2010
and in CWP No.8422/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT
CHANDIGARH)

VINOD RAJALIWALA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With application for permission to file additional documents,
condonation of delay in filing rejoinder affidavit,
intervention, prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3646 OF 2011

[PEGASUS ASSETS RECONSTRUCTION P. LTD. V. M/S. HARYANA CONCAST
LIMITED & ANR.]

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3787 OF 2011

[M/S. ALCHEMIST ASSET RECONST. COLTD. V. M/S. AIR LIQUID NORTH
INDIA P. LTD. & ANR.]

SLP(C) NO. 7074 OF 2010

[HARYANA STATE INDUST. & INFRASTRUCTURE DEV V. HARYANA CONCAST
LTD. & ANR.]

(With application for directions, prayer for interim relief and
office report)

Date: 22/03/2012

These Petitions/Appeals were called on for
hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s)
in SLP 117
SLP(C) No. 117-118 of 2011

Mr. Sanjiv Bansal, Adv.
Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, Adv.

2

In CA 3646

Mr. Anupam Lal Das, Adv.
Mr. Atrabhavan Singh, Adv.
Mr. Parthiv K. Goswami, Adv.
Mr. Surinder Mann, Adv.
Mr. Anirudh Singh, Adv.

In CA 3787

Ms. Purti Marawah, Adv.
Mr. Pankaj Jain, Adv.
Mr. Ashok Jain, Adv.
Mr. Bijoy Kumar Jain, Adv.

In SLP 7074

Mr. Ravindra Bana, Adv.

For Applicant (s)

Mr. Arun Bharadwaj, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Daya Krishan Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Monika Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Shailly, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
in SLP 117-118
For RR No. 3

Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. P.S. Patwalia, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Aman Preet Singh rahi, Adv.
Mr. Anand Chhibar, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. A. Venayagam Balan, Adv.

For RR No. 7

Mr. Gaurav Pachnanda, Adv.
Mr. Ashok Mathur, Adv.
Ms. Kanika Singh, Adv.

For RR No. 5

Mr. Amarendra Sharan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ravindra Bana, Adv.

For RR No.1/
Off. Liquidator

Mr. Brijender Chahar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Yasir Rauf, Adv.
Ms. B. Sunita Rao, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Mishra, Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

For RR No. 2

Mr. Anupam Lal Das, Adv.
Mr. Atrabhavan Singh, Adv.
Mr. Parthiv K. Goswami, Adv.
Mr. Surinder Mann, Adv.
Mr. Anirudh Singh, Adv.

In CA 3646

Mr. Amarendra Sharan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ravindra Bana, Adv.

SLP(C) No. 117-118 of 2011

Mr. Gaurav Pachnanda, Adv.

3

In Ca 3787

Mr. Ashok Mathur, Adv.
Ms. Kanika Singh, Adv.

For RR No. 1

Mr. Gagan Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Jayashree Wad, Adv.
Mr. Ashish Wad, Adv.
Ms. Tamali Wad, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Bhalla, Adv.
Ms. Kanika Bhutani, Adv.
For M/s J.S. Wad & Co., Adv.

In SLP 7074

Mr. Anupam Lal Das, Adv.
Mr. Atrabhavan Singh, Adv.
Mr. Parthiv K. Goswami, Adv.
Mr. Surinder Mann, Adv.
Mr. Anirudh Singh, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Pachnanda, Adv.
Mr. Ashok Mathur, Adv.
Ms. Kanika Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matters on Wednesday, the 28th March,
2012.

[KALYANI GUPTA]
COURT MASTER

[INDU SATIJA]
COURT MASTER