

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).117-118/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 23/09/2010 in CA No.10/2010
and CWP No.8422/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

VINOD RAJALIWALA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for intervention, permission to file additional
documents and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 04/04/2013 These Petitions were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Atul Kumar,Adv.

No.3: Mr. S.K. Verma,Adv.

For Respondent No.5 Mr. Ravindra Bana,Adv.
In SLP 117/2011:

For Union of India: Ms. Sukhbeer Kour Bajwa,Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri,Adv.

For Respondent No.1: Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri,Adv.

For Respondent No.2: Mr. Anupam Lal Das,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On mentioning, let this matter be taken on Board. Having
regard to the fact that, pursuant to the orders passed by this
Court, large amounts have been deposited by the parties, let this
matter be listed on 1st May, 2013, for hearing, within the first
three items of the hearing group.

[T.I. Rajput]
Deputy Registrar

[Juginder Kaur]
Assistant Registrar