

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO.3646 OF 2011

PEGASUS ASSETS RECONSTRUCTION P.LTD. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S HARYANA CONCAST LIMITED & ANR Respondent(s)

(With office report)

With S.L.P. (C) Nos.117-118 of 2011

(With appln.(s) for intervention, permission to file additional documents, c/delay in filing rejoinder affidavit, prayer for interim relief and office report)

Civil Appeal No.3787 of 2011

(With office report)

S.L.P. (C) No.7074 of 2010

(With appln.(s) for directions, prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 12/07/2013 These Matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Appellant(s) Mr. Anupam Lal Das,Adv.

In CA 3646/2011: Mr. Atrabhavan Singh,Adv.

Mr. Anirudh Singh,Adv.

Mr. Dipesh Sinha,Adv.

Mr. Ritu Mann,Adv.

In CA 3787/2011: Mr. Chetan Sharma,Sr.Adv.

Mr. Pankaj Jain,Adv.

Mr. Bijoy Kumar Jain,Adv.

In SLP 7074/2010: Mr. A. Sharan,Sr.Adv.

Mr. Ravindra Bana,Adv.

In SLP 117-18/11: Mr. Gurusharan Sharma,Sr.Adv.

Mr. P.S. Narasimha,Sr.Adv.

Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra,Adv.

...2/-

- 2 -

For Respondent(s) Mr. A. Sharan,Sr.Adv.

HSIIDC: Mr. Ravindra Bana,Adv.

For O.L.:

Mr. V. Shekhar,Sr.Adv.

Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri,Adv.

For Respondent No.2

in C.A. No.3787/2011:

Mr. Gagan Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent No.1

in C.A. No.3787/2011:

Ms. Jayashree Wad,Adv.

Mr. Ashish Wad,Adv.

Ms. Tamali Wad,Adv.

Ms. Kanika Bhutani,Adv.

Ms. Manju Chawla,Adv.

Ms. Seema Salwan,Adv.  
for M/s. J.S. Wad & Co.,Advs.

IN SLP 117-118/2011: Mr. Anupam Lal Das,Adv.  
Mr. Atrabhavan Singh,Adv.  
Mr. Anirudh Singh,Adv.  
Mr. Dipesh Sinha,Adv.  
Mr. Ritu Mann,Adv.

Mr. Gautam Awasthi,Adv.

for M/o Company Mr. Brijender Chahar,Sr.Asdv.  
Affairs: Ms. B. Sunita Rao,Adv.  
Mr. Yasir Rauf,Adv.  
Ms. Sushma Suri,Adv.

Mr. Daya Krishan Sharma,Adv.

For Haryana: Mr. Manjit Singh,AAG.  
Ms. Vivekta Singh,Adv.  
Mr. Tarjit Singh,Adv.  
Mr. Anil Antil,Adv.

In I.As.4-5 in Mr. F.S. Nariman,Sr.Adv.  
SLP 117-118/2011: Mr. Amit Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Having heard learned counsel for the parties, we are of the view that the matters need to be heard out finally. Accordingly, let the matters be listed for final disposal four weeks' hence.

[ T.I. Rajput ]  
Deputy Registrar

[ Juginder Kaur ]  
Assistant Registrar