

Ö
ITEM NO.58

COURT NO.2

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).36254-36255/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 17/09/2012 in CA No.58/2012 and CA No.62/2012 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

M/S. MEGNOSTAR TELECOMMUNICATIONS P.LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. KOTAK MAHINDRA BANK LTD. & ANR. ETC Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and prayer for interim relief and office report))

Date: 17/02/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Paras Kuhad, A.S.G.
Mr. Rajiv Bahl, Adv.
Mr. Manish K.Bishnoi,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rana Mukjerjee, Adv.
Ms. Neha Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Deeptakirti Verma,Adv.

Ms. Uttara Babbar ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

There is some inconsistency in the view taken by the Delhi High Court in the impugned judgment and the decision of the Punjab and Haryana High Court in Haryana State Industrial & Infrastructure Development Corporation Vs. Haryana Concast Ltd., 2010 (2) PLR 295.

Having regard to the above, let this special leave petition be listed for final disposal on a non-miscellaneous day within three months from today.

Prayer for interim relief is rejected.

|(Rajesh Dham)
|Court Master

|(Renu Diwan)
|Court Master

|
|