

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3787 OF 2011

M/S.ALCHEMIST ASSET RECONST.CO.LTD. ... APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

M/S.AIR LIQUID NORTH INDIA P.LTD.& ANR. ...RESPONDENT(S)

ORDER

Mr. Apoorve Karol, learned counsel appearing for the appellant states on behalf of Mr. Shiv Prakash Pandey, Advocate-on-Record that the appellant does not want to press this appeal and he may be permitted to withdraw the same. The civil appeal is dismissed as withdrawn.

.....J.
(A.K. PATNAIK)

.....J.
(FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA)

NEW DELHI,
FEBRUARY 18, 2014

ITEM NO.101

COURT NO.5

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3646 OF 2011

PEGASUS ASSETS RECONSTRUCTION P.LTD. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S HARYANA CONCAST LIMITED & ANR Respondent(s)
(With office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 117-118 of 2011
(With applns. for permission to file additional documents, c/delay in filing rejoinder affidavit, intervention, prayer for interim relief and office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 3787 of 2011
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 7074 of 2010
(With applns. for directions, prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 18/02/2014 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For the parties:

Mr. Anupam Lal Das, Adv.
Mr. Dipesh Sinha, Adv.
Ms. Ritu Singh Mann, Adv.

Mr. B. Chahar, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Shweta Singh, Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.
Mrs. B. Sunita Rao, Adv.
Mr. Anurag, Adv.
Mr. Yasir Rauf, Adv.

Mr. Apoorve Karol, Adv.
Mr. Shiv Prakash Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, Adv.

Mr. Bijoy Kumar Jain, Adv.

Mr. Ravindra Bana, Adv.

Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, Adv.

Mr. Gagan Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Sourabh Kirpal, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Gautam Awasthi, Adv.

Mrs. Jayashree Wad, Adv.
Mr. Ashish Wad, Adv. for
M/S J.S. Wad & Co., Advs.

Mr. Daya Krishan Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

C.A. No. 3787 of 2011
Mr. Apoorve Karol, learned counsel appearing for the
appellant states on behalf of Mr. Shiv Prakash Pandey, Advocate-
on-Record that the appellant does not want to press this appeal
and he may be permitted to withdraw the same.

The civil appeal is dismissed as withdrawn.

REST OF THE MATTERS

List next Tuesday at the top of the Board.

(G. SUDHAKARA RAO)
COURT MASTER

(SHARDA KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER

(SIGNED ORDER IN C.A.NO. 3787/2011 IS PLACED ON THE FILE)