

ITEM NO.43

COURT NO.4

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 3646/2011

PEGASUS ASSETS RECONSTRUCTION P.LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S HARYANA CONCAST LIMITED & ANR
(with office report)

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 7074/2010

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 117-118/2011

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing rejoinder affidavit and
directions and intervention and permission to file additional
documents and Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 22/09/2014 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Appellant(s) Mr. P. N. Mishra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Gunjan Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Saran Suri, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V. Shekhar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. C. S. Ashri, Adv.
Ms. B. Sunita Rao, Adv.
Mr. Shashank Shekhar, Adv.
Ms. Richa Sharma, Adv.

Mr. V. K. Bali, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Saurabh Kirpal, Adv.
Mr. Karan Bharioke, Adv.

Mr. Amrendra Saran, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ravindra Bana, Adv.

Mr. Saran Suri, Adv.
Mr. Y. P. Dhingra, Adv.

Mr. Anupam Lal Das, Adv.
Mr. Anirudh Singh, Adv.
Ms. Ritu Mann, Adv.

(respondent in SLP(C) No. 117-118/2011)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matters in the second week of January, 2015.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)
Sr. P.A.

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Assistant Registrar