

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.3

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

I.A.Nos. 4-5 of 2014 and 6-7 of 2014 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 117-118/2011
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23/09/2010 in CA No. 10/2010,23/09/2010 in CWP No. 8422/2010,23/09/2010 in CA No. 10/2010,23/09/2010 in CWP No. 8422/2010,23/09/2010 in CA No. 10/2010,23/09/2010 in CWP No. 8422/2010 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

VINOD RAJALIWALA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for intervention and directions and office report)
(For Final Disposal)

Date : 07/11/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Saran Suri, Adv.
For Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, Adv.

For Intervention Dr. Rajeev Dhawan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rishi Malhotra, Adv.
Ms. Gunjan Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Amrendra Sharan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ravindra Bana, Adv.

Mr. V. K. Bali, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Saurabh Kirpal, Adv.
Mr. Karan Bharioke, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Soni, Adv.
Mr. Christine Kumar, Adv.

Signature Not Verified

Mr. V. Shekhar, Adv.

Digitally signed by

Ms. Richa Sharma, Adv.

Jayant Kumar Arora

Date: 2014.11.11

12:21:04 IST

For Ms. Asha G. Nair, Adv.

Reason:

Mr. Anupam Lal Das, Adv.
Mr. Anirudh Singh, Adv.
Ms. Ritu Maan, Adv.

2

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A.Nos. 4-5 of 2014

The applications for intension are allowed.

I.A.Nos. 6-7 of 2014

The applications for directions are allowed in terms of the prayer made in the said applications.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)
Sr. P.A.

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Assistant Registrar