

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 6-7/2014 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)  
No(s). 117-118/2011

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23/09/2010 in CA No. 10/2010,23/09/2010 in CWP No. 8422/2010,23/09/2010 in CA No. 10/2010,23/09/2010 in CWP No. 8422/2010,23/09/2010 in CA No. 10/2010,23/09/2010 in CWP No. 8422/2010 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

VINOD RAJALIWALA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for directions and interim relief and office report)

Date : 14/11/2014 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For parties

Dr. Rajeev Dhawan, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Rishi Malhotra, Adv.

Mr. V. Shekhar, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Asha G. Nair, Adv.  
Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.  
Ms. Richa Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, Adv.

Mr. V. K. Bali, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Aditya Soni, Adv.  
Ms. Christine Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Gautam Awasthi, Adv.  
Mr. Karan Bharihoke, Adv.

Mr. Anupam Lal Das, Adv.  
Mrs. Ritu Mann, Adv.  
Mr. Anirudh Singh, Adv.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Jayant Kumar Arora  
Date: 2014.11.18  
17:10:00 IST

Mr. Gautam Awasthi, Adv.

Reason:

Mr. Ravindra Bana, Adv.

Mr. K. V. Mohan, Adv.  
Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Order dated 07.11.2014 passed in these interlocutory applications is recalled and the applications are restored to their original numbers.

List the I.As. along with the main matter on 20.01.2015.

In the meantime, the parties are directed to maintain status quo so far as the possession of the suit property is concerned.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)  
Sr. P.A.

(Sneh Bala Mehra)  
Assistant Registrar