

LISTED ON: 20.01.2015  
BEFORE COURT NO: 3  
ITEM NO: 120

**SECTION: XIV**  
**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA**  
**CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CIVIL APPEAL Nos. 9293-9294/2014**  
**WITH**  
**INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 3-4**  
(Applications for directions)  
**AND**  
**INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 5-6**  
(Applications for intervention)

M/s. Megnostar Telecommunications P. Ltd. ...Appellant  
**Versus**  
M/s. Kotak Mahindra Bank Ltd.& Anr. Etc. ...Respondents

**OFFICE REPORT**

It is submitted that the matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 23.09.2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

**"Leave granted.**

**Connect with Civil Appeal No. 3646 of 2011.**

**The Registry is directed to post both these matters, namely, the present Civil Appeals and Civil Appeal No. 3646 of 2011 on the date, if any, already fixed in Civil Appeal Nos. 3278-3279 of 2009.**

**Civil Appeal Nos. 3278-3279 of 2009 shall not be deleted on the date, if any, already notified."**

It is submitted that as directed above, the matters have been tagged with C.A. No. 3646/2011.

It is further submitted that there are 2 respondents in these appeals. Respondent No. 1 is represented by Mr. Deeptakirti Verma, Advocate and respondent No. 2 is represented by Ms. Uttara Babbar, Advocate.

It is further submitted that counsel appearing for respondent No. 2 has on 12.11.2013 filed application for directions (regd. as I.A. Nos. 3-4) and the same have been placed with appeal paper books.

It is lastly submitted that Mr. Anupam Lal Das, Advocate has on 12.09.2014 filed application for intervention to intervene the applicant Pegasus Assets Reconstruction Pvt.

..2..

Ltd. (regd. as I.A. Nos. 5-6) and the same have been placed with appeal paper books.

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 19<sup>th</sup> DAY OF JANUARY, 2015.

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

COPY TO:

Mr. Manish K. Bishnoi, Adv. Ch. No.

Mr. Deeptakirti Verma, Adv. Ch. No.

Ms. Uttara Babbar, Adv. Ch. No.

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

p-1