

SECTION-IV

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 8-9 OF 2016
(Application for Clarification/Modification)

IN
CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 14737-14738 OF 2015

Vinod Rajaliwala ...Appellant

Versus

Union of India & Ors. ...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The appeal above-mentioned was allowed on 29.12.2015 (copy of the Judgment is annexed as Annexure A-1 at Page Nos. 11-45).

It is submitted that Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, Advocate for the Appellant has on 29.01.2016 filed aforesaid applications praying therein to 'clarify/modify the order dated 29.12.2015 which was mentioned before the Hon'ble Chief Justice's Court on 19.02.2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"Post the application(s) for modification/clarification of order dated 29.12.2015 before an appropriate Bench in the next week."

The above-said applications in the appeal above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 23rd day of February, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

1. Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra (Advocate)
88, Lawyers Chambers, Supreme Court Compound,
New Delhi.
2. Mr. Gautam Awasthi (Advocate)
18, New Lawyers Chambers New Delhi

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR